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Baker Tilly Europe Alliance

Within Baker Tilly, the TPA Group and Baker Tilly in Germany, with over 3,550 employees at 41 locations in Central and
South Eastern Europe, form the Baker Tilly Europe Alliance. Accountants, lawyers, tax and management consultants
develop solutions that are precisely tailored for each individual client and implement them with the highest standards
of efficiency and quality.

The Baker Tilly Europe Alliance offers many benefits to you as a client. Above all, you benefit from the direct
communication channels (Lead-Partner-Principle), simple decision-making structures and access to top international
consultants with excellent knowledge of the market situation in the respective country.

Through the alliance partnership with Baker Tilly‘s worldwide network, we can offer a wide range of individual and

innovative consulting services in Audit & Advisory, Tax, Legal and Consulting with more than 43,000 employees
in 141 countries.
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Interdisciplinary Competences

We bundle know-how and experience from various disciplines and sectors in interdisciplinary teams, focusing on the
specific requirements of our clients and their markets.
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Adding real value to real assets

Both Baker Tilly Germany and the TPA Group are among the leading advisors of national and international real estate funds
and investors. We offer equally high quality advice in real estate transactions and other real estate matters in Central and
South Eastern Europe.

The Baker Tilly Europe Alliance supports you with advice in taxation and financial matters. Furthermore we are specialists
in cross-border tax and accounting compliance.

Our unique cross-border support is proven by the high satisfaction of our international clients which are well known
companies in Central and South Eastern Europe.

The expertise of the TPA Group in real estate is diverse and profound:

e Advicing on national and cross-border real estate transactions including

» LOI consulting

o Structuring of the acquisition or sales framework

» Financial, Tax and Legal Due Diligence

e Supporting project calculation

» Audit and purchase price valuation

» Contract negotiations

o Post-merger integration
e Advice in specific topics related to national and international open and closed real estate funds
International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS) statements with an emphasis on property valuation
Bookkeeping, payroll accounting, tax compliance and other reporting assistance (e.g. special reporting for funds)
Internal control system for taxes
Advice on letting and leasing of land, buildings and rights equivalent to land (operational and external)

360° Financial Services in real estate by the TPA Group

In every phase of the real estate market and property cycle we are committed to offering you the best service
so that you are able to achieve your goals.

We support you in real estate development, acquisition, management, structuring, sale and compliance.
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Your Contacts

Albania
[lir Binaj
Tel.: +355 6940 62631
ilir.binaj@tpa-group.al

Austria

Karin Fuhrmann

Tel.: +43 (1) 58835-534
karin.fuhrmann@tpa-group.at

Bulgaria

Thomas Haneder

Tel.: +43 1 58835-246
thomas.haneder@tpa-group.com

Croatia

Bojan Huzanic

Tel.: +385 1 6461 783
bojan.huzanic@tpa-group.hr

Czech Republic

Petr Karpeles

Tel.. +420 222 826 449
petr.karpeles@tpa-group.cz

Germany

Andreas Griesbach

Tel.: +49 151 15049317
andreas.griesbach@bakertilly.de

Hungary

Jozsef Szemeredi

Tel.: +36 1 345 45 00
jozsef.szemeredi@tpa-group.hu

Montenegro

Dusanka Ivovic

Tel.: +382 69 074 612
dusanka.ivovic@tpa-group.me

Poland

Wojciech Sztuba

Tel.: +48 61 63 00 500
wojciech.sztuba@tpa-group.pl

Romania

Sorana Cernea

Tel.: +40 264 446 611
sorana.cernea@tpa-group.ro

Serbia

Bojan Zepinic

Tel.: +381 11 65 58 800
bojan.zepinic@tpa-group.rs

Slovakia

Peter Danovsky

Tel.: +421 2 57 351 137
peter.danovsky@tpa-group.sk

Slovenia

Michael Knaus

Tel.: +386 1 520 86 60
michael.knaus@tpa-group.si
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